TT - Closter History (38.0 mi/ 1732 ft) Route #35416752

Go At | On For | Go At | On For |
0.0 | Start of route 0.1 S | 17.1 | Division St 0.1
L |01 Riverside Dr 2.9 R | 17.2 | High St 0.1
R | 3.0 | W 155th ST and bear left on | 0.2 L | 17.4 | Storig Ave 0.2
Riverside Dr R | 17.6 | CedarLn 0.1
L | 3.2 | At light take 3rd left uphill onto | 0.3 QR | 17.6 | Harrington Ave 0.3
Riverside Dr R | 17.9 | West St 0.0
R |35 | W162nd St 0.1 18.0 | Marker #3 - Hilderbrant Naugle | 0.1
L | 3.6 | Fort Washington Ave 0.7 House
L |44 | W177th St 0.1 18.0 | Marker #4 - Reformed Church of | 0.0
QR | 4.5 | Cabrini Blvd 0.1 Closter
QL | 4.5 | onto sidewalk & left again onto | 1.3 QL | 18.1 | High St 0.2
bridge ramp R | 18.3 | Durie Ave 0.0
R | 5.8 | Hudson Terrace 1.9 18.3 | Marker #5 - Closter Public School | 0.1
PIT | 7.7 | Pit stop @ police station 0.1 Then return on Durie to Closter
QL | 7.8 | E Palisade Ave 0.4 Dock
R | 82 | Summit St 0.6 R | 18.4 | Closter Dock Rd 0.0
L | 88 Fairview Ave 0.2 PIT | 18.5 | Lunch @ Patisserie Florentine or | 0.1
R | 9.0 | Booth Ave 0.2 Valley Diner
R | 92 | NWoodland St 11 R | 18.6 | TRO Closter Dock Rd 0.5
R | 10.3 | Kent Rd 0.2 S | 19.1 | Cross Piermont Rd, 0.0
L | 10.5 | E Clinton Ave 0.9 Marker on right
R | 113  OId Smith Rd 0.2 19.1 m;ker #6 - The Closter Horse- | 0.1
R | 11.5 | Forest Rd 0.2 Then cross Closter Dock Rd &
R | 11.7 | Glenwood Rd 0.2 continue north on Piermont Rd
L | 11.9 | Highwood Ave 0.2 19.2 | Marker #7 - Walter Parcell's | 1.0
R | 12.1 | Park St 0.0 Homestead (across from High St)
12.1 | Marker #1 - Elizabeth Cady Stan- | 0.2 20.1 | Marker #8 - Daniel De Clark | 0.1
ton House (shortly after Ruckman)
L | 12.3 | Hudson Ave 0.0 Then continue north to Harvard
QR | 12.4 | Knoll Rd 0.2 =t
R | 125 | Kenilworth Dr — Devonshire 0.1 QR | 20.2 P.rinceton St and make a U-turn 0.0
R | 12.7 | Engle St 04 QL | 20.3 | Piermont Rd 0.2
R | 13.1 | Hillside Ave 0.3 L | 205 | Ruckman Rd 0.1
L | 13.4 | Ross Ave 0.5 A | AL | SuEeT O Al
R | 13.9 | County Rd 03 20.7 | Marker #9 - Nagle-Auryansen | 0.1
S | 14.2 | Anderson Ave 0.5 Cemetery
QL | 20.8 | Wendy Ln 0.1
L | 14.7 | Hardenburgh Ave 0.9 aL | 208 | Ruckman Rd 03
L | 15.6 | Park St _ 0.0 L | 21.1 | Piermont Rd 1.0
15.6 [\Q_,Atzt[:(:; # 2 - Demarest Railroad | 0.0 L | 221 | Closter Dock Rd 05
QL | 15.6 | Hardenburgh Ave 0.4 A | 2zl | ek e Le
R | 16.0 | Columbus Rd 14 i | ase | ISR U
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TT - Closter History (38.0 mi/ 1732 ft)

Route #35416752

 Go At | On ' For |
23.3 | Marker #10 - Sautes Tave’s Be- | 0.1
graven Ground
Then continue down to Piermont
Rd
QL | 23.4 | Piermont Rd 0.6
BR | 24.0 | Piermont Rd 1.3
L | 25.4 | Hudson Ave 0.3
R | 25.7 | Magnolia Ave 0.6
L | 26.3 | Hillside Ave 0.1
QR | 26.3 | Serpentine Rd 0.4
L | 26.7 | Westervelt Ave 0.1
R | 26.9 | Engle St 0.1
L | 27.0 | Woodland Park Dr 0.4
R | 27.4 | Leroy St 0.1
QL | 27.5 | Churchill and bear right uphill 0.7
R | 28.2 | Woodland St 1.1
L | 29.3 | Pershing Rd 0.3
R | 29.6 | Summit St 0.3
L | 30.0 | E Palisade Ave 0.4
R | 30.4 | Hudson Terrace 2.0
L | 32.3 | GW Bridge bike path 1.3
R | 33.6 | Cabrini Blvd 0.1
QR | 33.7 | W 177th St 0.0
QL | 33.7 | Haven Ave 0.4
L | 341 | W169th St 0.1
QR | 34.2 | Fort Washington Ave 0.2
R | 34.4 | W 165th St 0.1
L | 34.5 | Riverside Dr 3.6
38.0 | Ride ends at Dinosaur Play- | 0.0
ground
38.0 | End of route
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